© 2020 Dual-lite, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
701 Millennium Blvd • Greenville, SC 29607 / Tel 864.678.1000 / Website www.dual-lite.com
Page 1/2 Rev. 07/22/20
0601835_DL_SEWL_SPEC
SEWL Series
NEMA 4X C1D2 DIE-CAST EXIT SIGN
FEATURES
•	 Rugged, .500" thick, heavy duty die-cast aluminum construction

SEWL Series
NEMA 4X C1D2 DIE-CAST EXIT SIGN
ORDERING GUIDE
SEWL –
Model Faces Letter Color Finish Operation Options
SEWL NEMA 4X Cast
Aluminum Exit Sign
S Single
D Double*
*Not for use with
wall mounted
models
R Red
G Green
W White
B Black
Blank AC Only
E Emergency
HTR Internal Heater 1
C1D2 Hazardous
Location 2,3
Example: SEWLSRWE
CATALOG #
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
Notes:
1 For use with emergency models only
2 Not available with Heater Option
3 C1D2 Option only available with SEWLSRW-C1D2, SEWLSRWE-C1D2, SEWLSGW-C1D2, SEWLSGWE-C1D2, SEWLSRB-
C1D2,SEWLSRBE-C1D2, SEWLDRW-C1D2, SEWLDRWE-C1D2, SEWLDRB-C1D2, SEWLDRBE-C1D2
CATALOG #:
•	 Dual-voltage input of 120/277VAC with pre-stripped AC pig-tail leads
•	 Emergency models supplied with Maintenance-free sealed nickel
cadmium battery
•	 Fully automatic environmentally coated charger
•	 Low voltage battery disconnect
•	 AC Lockout provision
•	 Brownout protection
•	 15 minute time delay retransfer circuit
SPECTRON® SELF-TESTING/SELF-DIAGNOSTIC CIRCUITRY
(STANDARD ON ALL EMERGENCY MODELS):
•	 Automatic 60-second test every 28 days
•	 Alternating 30-minute or 60 minute test every six months
•	 Manual 90-minute (yearly) provision
•	 Meets Life Safety Code (NFPA 101) requirements
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE:
•	 AC and –HTR models: -30°C to 50°C (-22°F to 122°F)
•	 For C1D2 Option Models: C1D2 Groups A, B, C, D, T-Code - T4A; Type 4X:
Ambient Temp 0° C to +50° C
•	 All other models: 0°C to 50°C (32°F to 122°F)
ELECTRONICS
DIMENSIONS
AC POWER CONSUMPTION:
AC Models 120VAC 277VAC
Red 2.1 watts 2.1 watts
Green 1.8 watts 1.8 watts
Emergency with Battery 120VAC 277VAC
Red 3.1 watts 3.2 watts
Green 2.8 watts 2.9 watts
Emergency with Heater Option 120VAC 277VAC
Red 8.7 watts 8.4 watts
Green 8.3 watts 8.1 watts
3.1
9.3
10.1
15.5
5.2SQ.
CENTRAL
4.0
END MTG
WALL
MTG